<u>Sir Edward Youde Memorial Overseas Fellowship / Scholarship for Disabled Students 2024/25</u>

The Sir Edward Youde Memorial Fund is offering an award of Fellowship / Scholarship to finance one outstanding disabled student in Hong Kong for overseas studies commencing in the 2024/25 academic year.

7	
Value of Awards	The maximum values of award are:
	a. Fellowship: HK\$300,000 per year
	b. Scholarship: HK\$280,000 per year
	The Sir Edward Youde Memorial Fund Council may adjust downward the value
	of the fellowship/scholarship taking into account the actual university fees,
	necessary living expenses and other award(s) held concurrently by the fellow/
	scholar to finance his / her overseas studies.
Eligibility	a. An applicant for the Fellowship must:
	 be a permanent resident of Hong Kong;
	- has received at least 7 years of continuous full-time education in
	Hong Kong;
	 be responsible for fulfilling all application procedures and
	admission requirements at the institution of his / her choice and be offered a place subsequently;
	 hold a good Honours degree obtained in Hong Kong or equivalent qualification OR expects to obtain such a degree or equivalent qualificator before 31 December 2024; and
	 has a good mastery of the language in which his / her studies will be undertaken.
	b. An applicant for the Scholarship must:
	- be a permanent resident of Hong Kong;
	 have received at least 5 years of continuous full-time education in Hong Kong;
	 be responsible for fulfilling all application procedures and admission requirements at the institution of his / her choices and be offered places subsequently; and
	 have a good mastery of the language in which their studies will be undertaken.
	Only applicants (for both the Fellowship and Scholarship) with special
	educational needs, including Specific Learning Difficulties, Intellectual
	Disability, Autism Spectrum Disorder, Attention Deficit / Hyperactivity
	Disorder, Physical Disability, Visual Impairment, Hearing Impairment, Speech
	and Language Impairment and / or Mental Illness, are eligible for application
Application Deadline	8 September 2023 (Friday). Late applications will be not considered.
	·

Details	All application forms have to be completed and submitted through the GovHK's website at https://eform.cefs.gov.hk/form/sfo031/en/
	The information notes and application forms of these schemes are available at the below link.
	https://www.wfsfaa.gov.hk/en/resources/forms/seymf.htm
	For more details, please visit the below link: https://www.wfsfaa.gov.hk/sfo/seymf/en/whatwedo/index.htm#overseas
Enquiries	SEYM Fund Council Secretariat
	Tel: 2150 6097 / 2150 6110
	Email: seymfc_sfo@wfsfaa.gov.hk